LOUISIANA DOWNS - September 9, 2025 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(INCLUDES UP TO $4,200 Other Sources) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND
UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since
July 9, 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $5,000. (SNW3 L) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Prince of the Mt. - 1:14.98 - May 23, 1996)

Purse: $10,000

Includes: $2,800 LTBA - Louisiana TB Breeders Association
Includes: $3,000 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,100, 4th $600, 5th $150, 5th $150
Weather: Clear, 85° Track: Fast
Off at: 7:12 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Aug25 *LAD*
5Aug25 “LAD*

21Aug24 'LAD*
30Aug25 2EVD*
12Aug25 'LAD*
30Aug25 'LAD?
30Aug25 LAD®
30Aug25 LAD*
30Aug25 LAD?

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4
2
8

10

g O N O

Beulah K (Munoz, Sergio)
Austyn Jane (Borel, Calvin)

Cousin Vickie (Pena, Jonuelle)
She's a Bandit (Rodriguez, Jose)
Little E (Castillo, Alexander)

Double Gem (Batista, Alexis)
Tarkington Girl (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
Nownowdancer (Gonzalez, Nicasio)
Long Shot Louise (Rodriguez, Jairo)

Fractional Times: 23.29 46.88 1:13.38

Split Times:
Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner:

(23:59) (26:50) (6:62)

Breeder: Mark C. Scurria
Owner: James R. Evans
Trainer: Nelson, Jr., Eric

Claiming Prices:

Dead Heats:

Wgt MIE PP Start 1/4 1/2
121 Lb 36 gl/2 72
123 Lb 2 4 gHead  gHead
117 Lbf 7 8 9 g2
120 L 9 3 72 512
121 Lbf 55 62 62
123 L 6 2 22 2112
121 Lb 17 5t 1
121 Lb 8 1 112 112
121 Lb 49 4112 9

Final Time: 1:20.00

Beulah K, Chestnut Mare, by Tenpins out of Ahorita, by Woodman. Foaled Mar 28, 2020 in Louisiana.

Fin

2NOSS
33/4

42 1/4
51 1/2
51 1/2

812 3/4

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

4.90
4.40
40.40
1.20*
12.40
7.30
27.40
26.40
7.90

4 - Beulah K: $5,000; 2 - Austyn Jane: $5,000; 8 - Cousin Vickie: $5,000; 10 - She's a Bandit: $5,000; 6 - Little E:
$5,000; 7 - Double Gem: $5,000; 1 - Tarkington Girl: $5,000; 9 - Nownowdancer: $5,000; 5 - Long Shot Louise: $5,000;

5th place - # 6 Little E

5th place - # 7 Double Gem

Scratched Horse(s): Real Deal Ryan (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $44,635

Pgm Horse
4 Beulah K
2 Austyn Jane

8  Cousin Vickie

Trainers:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
11.80 5.20 3.80 $1.00 Exacta 4-2 30.50
6.00 4.60  $0.50 Trifecta 4-2-8 363.45
15.00  $0.10 Superfecta 4-2-8-10 354.17
$1.00 Daily Double 7-4 38.00
$0.50 Pick 3 10-7-4 (3 correct) 86.15
$0.50 Pick 4 1/4/10-10-7-4 (4 correct) 131.40
$0.50 Pick 5 8/4-1/4/10-10-7-4 (5 244.80
correct)
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
4 BeulahK 6 8° P12 g2 13
2 Austyn Jane 4 gz g2 212 23
8  Cousin Vickie 8 Qo2 griz 48 38
10  She's a Bandit 3 7’ 53 3! 4334
6 Litle E 5 6° 6312 g° 56
7  Double Gem 2 242 212 112 58
1 Tarkington Girl 7 54 4? 4? 7712
9  Nownowdancer 1 1172 1172 6212 gd 112
5  Long Shot Louise 9 42Uz 912 gl 92214

Eric; 5 - Ramirez, Julio

Owners:

- Ramirez Racing; 9 -James R. Evans; 5 -Erika N. Turrubiates Lopez;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BEULAH K raced near the back through the turn then tipped out to six wide in upper stretch for the late rally and drew clear in the final yards. AUSTYN

JANE raced off the pace from two to three wide through the turn then tipped out to four wide in upper stretch and showed late effort to hold the place.
COUSIN VICKIE trailed the field through the turn then tipped out to seven wide in upper stretch for the late run to be up for the show. SHE'S A BANDIT
raced near the back down the backstretch then made a three wide bid on the turn, tipped out to five wide in upper stretch to show a game effort. LITTLE E
stalked the pace from four wide to the top of the stretch for a mild rally. DOUBLE GEM prompted the pace early then moved up to vie for the lead from the
inside, matched strides inside of NOWNOWDANCER to the eighth pole and weakened. TARKINGTON GIRL was forwardly place while saving ground but
lacked the late response. NOWNOWDANCER went to a clear early lead to the five furlong marker then matched strides outside of DOUBLE GEM to the
eighth pole and tired. LONG SHOT LOUISE was fractious in the gate and reared as the gates open, almost unseated rider, rushed to contention by the half

mile marker and tired midway through the turn.

Pool
33,740
22,722
16,887

9,166

7,339
14,520
23,983

Comments

back,6wrally,cleared
3-4w,lteffort,held 2nd
trid, 7wrally,upshow
bck,3w2nd,5wup,gamely
stlk4w, mild rally
prmpt,vied,duel,wknd
lacked late response
early lead,duel,tired
reared st, used early

4 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 2 - Duhon, Joe; 8 - Rangel, Raul; 10 - Mojica, Edith; 6 - Schultz, Terry; 7 - Ramirez, Julio; 1 - Ramirez, Rosa; 9 - Nelson, Jr.,

4 -James R. Evans; 2 -Charlotte Clavier; 8 -James A. Watkins; 10 - Valls Thoroughbreds LLC; 6 -Terry L. Schultz; 7 - L and G Racing Stables; 1


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LAD&CY=USA&DATE=09/09/2025&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $10,981
Off Track Wagering Handle: $702,178
Total Handle: $713,159
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